GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 3357
ANSWERED ON 31/03/2022

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER NPYAD SCHEME
3357. SHRIP. WILSON
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether Government has details of autonomous organizations which received financial assistance under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD)
Scheme, from the year 2017 to 2021;

(b) whether Government has details regarding the number of research publications that were supported by it under the NPY AD Scheme; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)
(a) Yes Sir, the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports has been providing financial assistance to only one autonomous organization namely, Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan under National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPY AD) Scheme from the year 2017 to 2021.

(b) No research publications have been supported under NPY AD Scheme.

(©) No proposal has been received in the Ministry in this regard.
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